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Baptis
(32)
 
Born Philimon Son of John & Sarah Ashby his Wife free Mulattas Born
Septr: 18th:
1767
 
Mary Daughter of Elizabeth Macklin A free Mulatta Was Born Septr: 27th
1767
Wm. Son of John & Sarah Tazewell baptiz'd by Wm. Bland Novr. 12th. 1767
 
Lucritia Daughter of Edward & Mary Haynes Born October 3d: 1767
 
Mary Daughter of John Warrington and Rachel His Wife Was Born March 6th: -- 1768
and Baptized March the 10th
 
James Reynolds, Son of William & Mary Davenport his Wife
was Born
January 18th 1768
Benjamn. Son of Wm. & Martha Taylor born Jan: 16th. & baptiz'd -- 1768 by J. T.
 
John Son of John and Elener Segrove Camp his Wife Born January 28th.
and Baptized March 13th: 1768 1768
 
John Bowcock allis Jennins Son of Edward Bowcock & Frances Jennins
His Housekeeper Was Born Febr: 14th. and Baptized the 13th 1768
 
Ann Sheilds Daughter of Fredrick Bryan Junr: and Ann His Wife Was Born
Febr: 28th: 1768 and Baptized March the 18th: 1768
 
Elizabeth Daughter of William & Mary Godfrey His Wife Was Born Febr: 23
and Baptized March 27 1768
 
Frances Armstrong A Nauteral Daughter of Martha Orr -- Born Decm: 13th: 1767
 
Daniel Armfield Son of Elizabeth Armfield A free Mulatta Was Born Febr: 15th:
and Baptized april 3d: 1768
 
William Son of Humphry Harwood & Sarah His Wife Born March 7th: 1768
and Baptized april 3d:
 
Elizabeth Daughter of William Pearson & Mary Magdlen His Wife Was Born January 16
1767
 
Anthony Son of Anthony Hay and Elizabeth His Wife Was Born Novm: 26th: 1767
 
Benjm: Son of William Fear & Elizabeth His Wife Born January 29th: 1768
 
William Son of Joseph Cooper & Lydia His Wife free Mulattas Was Born March 9th:
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1768
 
Alexander Son of Alexander Martin Decd: & Hannah His Wife Was Born March 19th
and Baptized april 17th: 1768
 
John Son of John Tan & Susanna His Wife Both free Mulattas Now Living
in Southamton County Was Born the 26: Day of October 1767 & Baptised the 30: Day of May 1768
 
Ann Peters Daughter of Jesper & Milly Peters His Wife free Mulattas Was Born March 12
1768 and Baptised June 5 1768
 
Margret Macklin A Bastard Child Daughter of Hannah Macklin a free Mullatta Was
Born May the 9th: 1768: and Baptised June 5th:
 
Robert Son of Robert Carter Nicholas & Ann His Wife Was Born June 2d: 1768
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Collection ID: Mss. 91 B 38
Transcription Modernized: Baptized

(32)
 
Born Philimon Son of John & Sarah Ashby his Wife free Mulattas Born
September 18
1767
 
Mary Daughter of Elizabeth Macklin A free Mulatta Was Born September 27
1767
William Son of John & Sarah Tazewell baptized by William Bland November 12 1767
 
Lucritia Daughter of Edward & Mary Haynes Born October 3 1767
 
Mary Daughter of John Warrington and Rachel His Wife Was Born March 6 -- 1768
and Baptized March the 10
 
James Reynolds, Son of William & Mary Davenport his Wife
was Born
January 18 1768
Benjamin Son of William & Martha Taylor born January 16 & baptized -- 1768 by J. T.
 
John Son of John and Elener Segrove Camp his Wife Born January 28
and Baptized March 13 1768 1768
 
John Bowcock allis Jennins Son of Edward Bowcock & Frances Jennins
His Housekeeper Was Born February 14 and Baptized the 13 1768
 
Ann Sheilds Daughter of Fredrick Bryan Junior and Ann His Wife Was Born
February 28 1768 and Baptized March the 18 1768
 
Elizabeth Daughter of William & Mary Godfrey His Wife Was Born February 23
and Baptized March 27 1768
 
Frances Armstrong A Natural Daughter of Martha Orr -- Born December 13 1767
 
Daniel Armfield Son of Elizabeth Armfield A free Mulatta Was Born February 15
and Baptized April 3 1768
 
William Son of Humphry Harwood & Sarah His Wife Born March 7 1768
and Baptized April 3
 
Elizabeth Daughter of William Pearson & Mary Magdlen His Wife Was Born January 16
1767
 
Anthony Son of Anthony Hay and Elizabeth His Wife Was Born November 26 1767
 
Benjamin Son of William Fear & Elizabeth His Wife Born January 29 1768
 
William Son of Joseph Cooper & Lydia His Wife free Mulattas Was Born March 9

1768
 

Page 4 of 5



Bruton & Middleton Parish Register 1662-1797 - Page 53
Published on Bruton Parish (http://heritagecenter.brutonparish.org)

Alexander Son of Alexander Martin Deceased & Hannah His Wife Was Born March 19
and Baptized April 17 1768
 
John Son of John Tan & Susanna His Wife Both free Mulattas Now Living
in Southamton County Was Born the 26 Day of October 1767 & Baptized the 30 Day of May 1768
 
Ann Peters Daughter of Jesper & Milly Peters His Wife free Mulattas Was Born March 12
1768 and Baptized June 5 1768
 
Margret Macklin A Bastard Child Daughter of Hannah Macklin a free Mullatta Was
Born May the 9 1768 and Baptized June 5
 
Robert Son of Robert Carter Nicholas & Ann His Wife Was Born June 2 1768
 

Dates: 1767 to 1768
Subject Headings: Church records and registers --Virginia-- Williamsburg.
Birth
Baptism
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